



PRESS RELEASE – N. 30 15/06/23

MAIRE JOINS THE EURONEXT TECH LEADERS INITIATIVE DEDICATED TO HIGH-GROWTH AND LEADING TECH COMPANIES

Milan, 15 June 2023 – MAIRE S.p.A., leading provider of technologies and engineering solutions to enable the Energy Transition, is proud to be part of Euronext Tech Leaders, the new initiative dedicated to high-growth and leading Tech companies developed by Euronext, the leading pan-European market infrastructure operating regulated exchanges in Belgium, France, Ireland Italy, the Netherlands, Norway and Portugal.

MAIRE has been included in the sub-sector "Green Production Practices" of the Cleantech cluster, encompassing companies developing production practices, products or services to reduce the consumption of natural resources.

Euronext's rich Tech ecosystem brings together 700+ Tech companies listed on Euronext markets and a large international investor base financing all growth profiles of Tech companies.

Euronext Tech Leaders is composed of 100+ high-growth and leading companies, each meeting a specific set of criteria to qualify. It complements Euronext's existing Tech offer and aims to strengthen the European Tech sector and be a catalyst for the next generation of Tech leaders.

As a Euronext Tech Leader, MAIRE will benefit from the suite of services developed by Euronext and its partners to support participants along their listing journey, among which the inclusion in the Euronext Tech Leaders index encompassing all member companies of the segment.

Fabio Fritelli, **CFO of MAIRE**, commented: "We are glad to join Euronext Tech Leaders, an achievement that well represents our strategic focus on innovation. Becoming part of this important initiative is a further acknowledgement of MAIRE's leading role as provider of clean technologies for the Energy Transition, supporting our visibility with the international financial community".

To learn more about the Euronext Tech Leaders Initiative: Euronext Tech Leaders | euronext.com

MAIRE S.p.A. leads a technology and engineering group that develops and implements innovative solutions to enable the Energy Transition. We offer Sustainable Technology Solutions and Integrated E&C Solutions in nitrogen fertilizers, hydrogen, circular carbon, fuels, chemicals, and polymers. MAIRE creates value in 45 countries and relies on 6,500 employees, supported by over 20,000 people engaged in its projects worldwide. MAIRE is listed on the Milan Stock Exchange (ticker "MAIRE"). For further information: www.mairetecnimont.com

Group Media Relations
Carlo Nicolais, Tommaso Verani
Tel +39 02 6313-7603
mediarelations@mairetecnimont.it

Investor Relations Silvia Guidi Tel +39 02 6313-7823 investor-relations@mairetecnimont.it



